SCOTTISH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2016 No. 229

Act of Sederunt (Rules of the Court of Session 1994 and Sheriff Court Rules Amendment) (No. 2) (Miscellaneous) 2016

Amendment of the Act of Sederunt (Sheriff Court Rules Amendment) (Personal Injury Pre-Action Protocol) 2016

- **5.**—(1) The Act of Sederunt (Sheriff Court Rules Amendment) (Personal Injury Pre-Action Protocol 2016)(1) is amended in accordance with this paragraph.
 - (2) In paragraph 3(2), in the inserted rule 4A.1(2), for "Appendix 3" substitute "Appendix 1B".
- (3) For paragraph 3(3), substitute "After Appendix 1A (schedule of timetable under personal injuries procedure) insert Appendix 1B as set out in schedule 2 of this Act of Sederunt".
 - (4) In schedule 2, for the heading "APPENDIX 1A", substitute "APPENDIX 1B".